

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***SECOND APPEAL NO. 391 OF 2016  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2016***

Shri Dashrath Dinkar Hire ... Appellant/applicant

v/s

Shri Dinkar Namdeo Hire  
(deleted)

Sou.Mhalsabai Vasant Dhikle & ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Sachin S. Padaye i/by Girish R. Agarwal for the  
appellant/applicant.

None present for the respondents.

***Coram: N.M. Jamdar, J.***

***Dated: 21 June 2016***

***P.C.:***

Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time.

2 Stand over to the next C.M.I.S. date i.e. 8 February 2017.

***( N. M. JAMDAR, J. )***

