

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 391 OF 2016**

Shri Dashrath Dinkar Hire ...Appellant  
vs.  
Sau Mhalsabai Vasant Dhikle ...Respondent

Mr.Girish Agrawal for Appellant.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**8 FEBRUARY 2017**

**P.C.:**

Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 20 March 2017.  
The Appellant is also permitted to effect a private service and file an affidavit of service by the next date.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**