

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 391 OF 2016
Along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2016
(For stay)*

Shri Dashrath Dinkar Hire. .. Appellant
Vs
1. Shri Dinkar Namdeo Hire
(Deleted)
2. Sau.Mhalsabai Vasant Dhikle & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Sachin Padaye i/b Girish Agrawal, for the Appellant / Applicant.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.
Date : 24 April 2017.*

P.C.:

The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time. Stand over to next C.M.I.S date i.e. 7 June 2017. It is clarified that there is no ad-interim order operating in this Appeal or Civil Application at present.

(N.M.Jamdar, J.)