

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.391 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.765 OF 2016**

Dashrath Dinkar Hire .. Appellant  
Versus  
Dinkar Namdeo Hire & Ors .. Respondents

...

Mr. Sachin Padaye I/b Girish Agrawal for the appellant.  
None for the respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020.**

**P.C:-**

1            Learned counsel for the appellant seeks postponement of the matter. The matter pertains to the year 2016. When it is listed after four years, counsel is not ready with the matter. Hence, adjourned after summer vacation in 2020.

**SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J**